
                             BOTTOM MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
 

Some of the new models will have a larger angled frame tube and will require mounting the plate using all 
four of the 3/8” x 2”x 3” u-bolts. You will need to use the spacer blocks to accommodate for this. They go on 
at a slightly different angle as illustrated. Spacer blocks must go between frame tube and plow mount. 
 

Align the mount plate and tighten the bolts securely. 
 

You can mount over the skid plate, but you will have to line up the plate, mark the hole and drill through 
the skid plate for the u-bolts to hang through.         
     
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616 (7:00 to 4:30 CST Monday through Thursday).  

 INST2818PF 

Spacer blocks HDW9424 may need 
to be used in this location on some 

models. 



 
 
 
MOOSE PLOW MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTUCTIONS 
        2015-2016 POLARIS RZR 900/900S/XC & 1000 
                     2016 POLARIS GENERAL 1000 
                              PART# 4501-0655 
 
 
 
 
                                                                    2016 Polaris General 1000 configuration  
 
 
                                          
 
 
 
 
                                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                         2015-2016 Polaris RZR 900/900S/XC  20014-2016 Polaris RZR 1000 Configuration 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                        

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616 (7:00 to 4:30 CST Monday through Thursday). 
 INST2818PF 

QTY. PART# DESCRIPTION
1 2818-100 Bottom Mount Plate
4 HDW9424 Spacer Blocks 1/2 x 3
4 HDW2145 3/8 x 2 x 3 U-Bolt
2 HDW9218 5/16 x 1-1/2 x 2-3/4 Rd. U-Bolt
8 HDW7061 3/8 Nylock Nut
4 HDW7058 5/16 Nylock Nut
2 HDW9001 3/8 Flat washer
4 HDW9002 5/16 Flat Washer

3/8 x 2 x 3 U-Bolt used 
in all four places. 

HDW9424 Spacer        
3” Long. 

3/8 x 2 x 3 U-Bolt used 
in back two places.  

5/16 x 1-1/2 x 2-
3/4 U-Bolt used in 

front location. 

HDW9424 Spacer Block   
used in front location. 

  



                              BOTTOM MOUNT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
                                                       POLARIS RZR 1000 
 

1. Hang U-bolts over the main frame tubes as illustrated. The tabs on the mount go forward toward the front of 
the machine.  NOTE: The bottom skid can either be removed for installation or can be drilled for the U-bolts to 
hang through. 

 
2. On the front, use the 5/16 x 1-1/2 x 2-3/4 U-bolts over the angled frame tube where it meets up with the main 

frame tube as shown. Place two of the 3/8 x 2 x 3 U-bolts over the main frame tube by the cross member as 
shown. Install the mount plate over the U-bolts making sure to use the spacer blocks between the mount and 
frame on the front set of U-bolts. Secure in place with the correct size nylock nuts and washer for each pair of U-
bolts. Align and tighten. Re-tighten after the first couple of uses to make sure all is secure. 

 
 

 
U-bolt placement on the frame tubes.                                               Install spacer between mount and frame.     

 
Place the over the U-bolts and secure with washers                          Complete installation shown here. 
and nylock nuts. 
2019 Model has a new full skid plate and will need to be drilled for bolt location and placement unless you want to leave 
off for snow plowing and replace for regular use. 

 
  FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616 (7:00 to 4:30 CST Monday through Thursday).  

 INST2818PF 



 


